
May 18th, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Regulatory and Techncial Services Committee Meeting to be held
on Wednesday, 20th May 2015 at 6:00 pm in  the Boardroom, District Council Offices,
Monaghan Row, Newry. 

The Committee Members are:

Chair:                                  Councillor T Andrews

Vice:                                    Councillor S Ennis

Members:                           Councillor P Brown                          Councillor C Casey

                                            Councillor S Doran                           Councillor G Fitzpatrick

                                            Councillor G Hanna                          Councillor V Harte

                                            Councillor M Murnin  Councillor H McKee

                                            Councillor P O'Gribin                        Councillor G Sharvin

                                            Councillor G Stokes                          Councillor H Reilly

                                            Councillor D Taylor



Agenda

(1) Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

(2) Declarations of "Conflicts of Interest".

(3) Action Sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 22 April 2015. 
(Attached).

Action sheet 22 April 2015.pdf Page 1

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

(4) Progress Report on Capital Works at Victoria Lock, Newry. 
(Report attached).

Capital Works at Victoria Lock.pdf Page 4

For Consideration and/or Decision - Planning

(5) Delivery of support for Council planning functions by the
Shared Environmental Service - Service Level Agreement.

Shared Environmental Service Proposal.pdf Page 7

 

(6) Planning resources and processing planning applications.

Planning Resources - May 2015 Committee.pdf Page 23

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Control

(7) Dangerous Building Policy.  (Attached).



Dangerous Building Policy 2015.pdf Page 25

 

(8) Consolidation of Development Naming, Postal Numbering and
Erection of Nameplates Policy and Procedures.  (Attached).

Consolidation of Development Naming, Postal Numbering and erection of
nameplates policy and procedures.pdf

Page 44

For Consideration and/or Decision - Facilities Management and Maintenance

8a Request to place a Blue Circle Plaque.  (Attached).

Blue Circle Plaque.pdf Page 58

For Noting

(9) DoE Passenger Transport Licencing Division - Application to
Renew a Road Service Licence for:

B647 - Cross Country Coaches Ltd. 31 Ballylintagh Road, Coleraine, Co.
Londonderry  BT51 3SP.

Road Service Licence - Cross Country Coaches.pdf Page 59

 

(10) Arc21 Proposed Changes to Contracts MRF and Bring Bank
Collection Services for Paper Contracts.  (Attached).

MRF Contracts.pdf Page 61

(11) Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Members' Monthly Bulletin -
30 April 2015.  (Attached).

Arc21 - Monthly Bulletin April 2015.pdf Page 64



(12) Arc21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of Meetings held on
26 February 2015 and 26 March 2015.  (Attached).

Arc21 - 26 February 2015.pdf Page 70

Arc21 - 26 March 2015.pdf Page 76

(13) NIEA - Slieve Croob Area of Special Scientific Interest
notification under Article 28 of the Environment (NI) Order 2002.
 (Attached).

Slieve Croob ASSI.pdf Page 81

(14) DoE - News Release - Northern Ireland Households Producing
more waste.  (Attached).

Press Release - More Waste.pdf Page 94

(15) DoE Northern Ireland Local Authority Collected Waste
Management Statistics - October/December 2014.  

This publication can be accessed at:-

http://www.doeni.gov.uk/index/information/asb/statistics/environment_statistics.htm#waste-
quarterly

Waste Management Statistics.pdf Page 97

(16) DoE - Consultation on Entertainment Licensing.

Report by the Entertainment Licensing Review Group - responses to be received by 26 June
2015 and sent to lgpdconsultations@doeni.gov.uk

Document can be accessed at:

http://www.doeni.gov.uk/index/local_government/local_government_consultati ns.htm

Consultation on Entertainment Licensing.pdf Page 98

(17) DoE Consultation Paper on the Planning (Hazardous
Substances) (Amendment) Regulations (Northern Ireland)
Order 2015 - Planning Policy Division letter dated 30-4-15.

Responses to be received by 11 June 2015.  Copies of the consultation can be downloaded
from:

http://www.doeni.gov.uk/index/information/asb/statistics/environment_statistics.htm#waste-quarterly
http://www.doeni.gov.uk/index/information/asb/statistics/environment_statistics.htm#waste-quarterly
http://www.doeni.gov.uk/index/local_government/local_government_consultati%20%20ns.htm


http://www.planningni.gov.uk.

Planning (Hazardous Substances).pdf Page 100

Conferences/Events

(18) Conference on Energy Policy in Northern Ireland - with the
Department of Energy and Climate Change; the Enterprise,
Trade and Investment Committee Chair and Utility Regulator
Chief Executive: Policy Forum for Northern Ireland - to be held
on Thursday (am) 17 September 2015 - Central Belfast.

Further information from http://seancudmore@policyforumni.co.uk).

See appendix for booking fee details.

Energy Seminar Details.pdf Page 104

http://www.planningni.gov.uk.


Invitees
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Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk
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